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SAMPLE

2005

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.200 g/t two rock samples (GRR05-06 and -07) altered diorite 

with disseminated pyrite yielded 0.113 and 0.200 gram 

per tonne gold

Assessment Report 28083
N

DRILLHOLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Zinc 2.27 %

Copper 0.480 %

Hole PN04-16 intersected A 3.0 metre interval 

containing 0.20 per cent zinc. Sporadic and narrow 

zones of copper-lead and zinc were reported are present 

in holes 15 and 16. Gold content with the exception of 

one spot high in hole PN04-14 (0.438 gram per tonne) 

is usually less than 0.1 gram per tonne. Drill hole 

PN04-13 yielded 2.27 per cent zinc, 0.480 per cent 

copper and 0.033 per cent tungsten over 1.80 metres 

(Assessment Report 27602).

Assessment Report 27602

N

NORTHEAST

2003

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.191 g/t a grab sample (RB03PN27) of monzonite with quartz 

veinlets, taken approximately 1 kilometre to the north 

east

Assessment Report 27310
N

EAST

1980

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.07 g/t

Copper 0.021 %

Lead 0.19 %

a rock sample (SC-31-80-13) of volcanic rock with 

quartz and pyrite veining, taken approximately 1.5 

kilometres to the east from an area hosting minor 

chalcopyrite

Assessment Report 9001

N
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